Illinois law.

[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Rules of Practice in Administrative Hearings in the Department of Registration and Education and before committees of said Department, effective February 5, 1975; codified at 5 Ill. Reg. 11019; emergency amendment at 6 Ill. Reg. 2270, effective January 29, 1982, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 6 Ill. Reg. 8214, effective June 28, 1982; Part repealed new Part adopted at 9 Ill. Reg. 1110, effective January 9, 1985; transferred from Chapter I, 68 Ill. Adm. Code 110 (Department of Registration and Education) to Chapter VII, 68 Ill. Adm. Code 1110 (Department of Professional Regulation) pursuant to P.A. 85-225, effective January 1, 1988, at 12 Ill. Reg. 2964; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 7642, effective May 21, 2004; amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 9969, effective September 13, 2019; emergency amendment at 44 Ill. Reg. 19537, effective December 2, 2020, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 4476, effective March 24, 2021.
